Exhibit A

RECEIVED WITH FEE Notice of Determination	FILED KERN COUNTY Appendix D
Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA  County Clerk County of: Kern Address: 1115 Truxtun Avenue, 1st floor Bakersfield, CA 93301-4639	Rm 113  Bakersfield, CA 939080R CONTROLLER COUNTY CLERK  Contact: Monica Tennant DEPUTY
Resources Code.	n compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Sta	
	I Valley MWD Water Transfer and Banking Program
Project Applicant: Dudley Ridge Water District	
2	roject facilities and service areas in Kings, Kern and LA
Project Description: The proposed project would continue the long-term program of water transfers between Dudley Ridge Water District and San Gabriel Valley Municipal Water District (San Gabriel). The program would also allow San Gabriel to deliver, store and recover its State Water Project (SWP) and non-SWP water from the Kern Water Bank Authority during times when the East Branch of the California Aqueduct conveyance capacity is limited.	
This is to advise that the Kern County Water A	gency has approved the above or Responsible Agency)
described project on 04/28/2022 and has described project.	s made the following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [☐ will ■ will not] have a signific	ant effect on the environment
2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.	
<ol> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.</li> </ol>	
6. Findings [ were were not] made pursua	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments negative Declaration, is available to the General https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2021120653/2	s and responses and record of project approval, or the Public at:
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Water Resources Manager
Date: 04/28/2022	ate Received for filing at OPR: Notice
THIS DOCUMENT IS TOO LONG TO POST.  FYOU WISHLITO IN ENERTH SECTION STATE Public Resource PLEASE ASK A FOR BUSINESS FOR EPHAY Public Resource	Title: Water Resources Manager  Posted by County Clerk on Section 21 Revised, 2011 Resources Code